CH \$3365.00 30891

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM596094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIJ, LLC		09/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of New York Mellon	
Street Address:	2001 Bryan Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 134

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3089123	5 MINUTEHERALD	
Registration Number:	3404504	AMERICAS CONFERENCE	
Registration Number:	5274655	AT THE HEART OF WHAT MATTERS	
Registration Number:	4461362	ATWATER SIGNAL	
Registration Number:	2726532	THE BEAUFORT GAZETTE	
Registration Number:	2942022	BEE	
Registration Number:	3252807	BELLEVILLE NEWS-DEMOCRAT	
Registration Number:	2894673	THE BELLINGHAM HERALD	
Registration Number:	3849200	BEST OF THE BEACH	
Registration Number:	4224884	THE BLUFFTON PACKET	
Registration Number:	3249551	THE BRADENTON HERALD	
Registration Number:	3361898	BUZZIES	
Registration Number:	2255100	THE CAMBRIAN	
Registration Number:	2416058	CAPITOL ALERT	
Registration Number:	5085079	THE CASS COUNTY DEMOCRAT MISSOURIAN	
Registration Number:	1971448	CENTRE DAILY TIMES	
Registration Number:	2674218	THE CHARLOTTE OBSERVER	
Registration Number:	3524165	CHOWCHILLA NEWS	
		TRADEMARK	

900568063 REEL: 007045 FRAME: 0817

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2753205	THE CODA JAZZ FUND	
Registration Number:	4074031	DEALSAVER	
Registration Number:	5955425	DEEP BACKGROUND	
Registration Number:	3817502	THE EAGLE MEDALLION HUNT	
Registration Number:	1609778	EL NUEVO HERALD	
Registration Number:	3561074	E-STAR	
Registration Number:	5461667	EXCELERATE	
Registration Number:	2041932	FLORIDA KEYS KEYNOTER	
Registration Number:	3642657	FORT MILL TIMES	
Registration Number:	5883479	FORT WORTH STAR-TELEGRAM	
Registration Number:	5456829	FORT WORTHY	
Registration Number:	3147363	THE FRESNO BEE	
Registration Number:	3418128	FRESNO FAMOUS	
Registration Number:	3250341	GOLDEN HERALD AWARDS	
Registration Number:	3446801	Н	
Registration Number:	3391108	HERALD HUNT	
Registration Number:	2801750	THE HERALD	
Registration Number:	5261184	THE HERALD-SUN	
Registration Number:	4244739	HIGHLAND NEWS LEADER	
Registration Number:	3333459	IDAHO OUTDOORS	
Registration Number:	2752631	THE IDAHO STATESMAN	
Registration Number:	4265844	IMPRESS LOCAL	
Registration Number:	4265845	IMPRESS LOCAL	
Registration Number:	3589591	INDULGE	
Registration Number:	2962898	INSIDER	
Registration Number:	2570085	THE ISLAND PACKET	
Registration Number:	3222033	THE KANSAS CITY STAR	
Registration Number:	3394301	KENTUCKY.COM	
Registration Number:	5099167	KIDS DAY	
Registration Number:	3238744	KNOWING IS BETTER	
Registration Number:	3479026	LA ESTRELLA	
Registration Number:	3560579	LEDGER-ENQUIRER	
Registration Number:	5093937	LEE'S SUMMIT JOURNAL	
Registration Number:	5270208	THE LEGAL REPORTER	
Registration Number:	3480502	LEXGO	
Registration Number:	1960146	LEXINGTON HERALD-LEADER	
Registration Number:	2237623	LIVING HERE	
Registration Number:	4461363	LIVINGSTON CHRONICLE	

Registration Number: 4461364 LOS BANOS ENTERPRISE Registration Number: 2873828 M.V.P. Registration Number: 4780683 MAGNIFY Registration Number: 6013741 Registration Number: 6007236 MAHONING MATTERS Registration Number: 3479082 MCCLATCHY Registration Number: 2329842 Registration Number: 2920562 MERCED SUN-STAR Registration Number: 1609779 THE MIAMI HERALD Registration Number: 1609777 THE MIAMI HERALD Registration Number: 2722760 MIAMI.COM Registration Number: 3175886 THE MODESTO BEE Registration Number: 2697277 THE NEWS & OBSERVER Registration Number: 23365526 THE NEWS TRIBUNE Registration Number: 2662537 THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number: 4780683 MAGNIFY Registration Number: 6013741 Registration Number: 6007236 MAHONING MATTERS Registration Number: 3479082 MCCLATCHY Registration Number: 2329842 Registration Number: 2920562 MERCED SUN-STAR Registration Number: 1609779 THE MIAMI HERALD Registration Number: 1609777 THE MIAMI HERALD Registration Number: 2722760 MIAMI.COM Registration Number: 3175886 THE MODESTO BEE Registration Number: 3252803 N & O Registration Number: 2697277 THE NEWS & OBSERVER Registration Number: 3365526 THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number: 6013741 Registration Number: 6007236 MAHONING MATTERS Registration Number: 3479082 MCCLATCHY Registration Number: 2329842 Registration Number: 2920562 MERCED SUN-STAR Registration Number: 1609779 THE MIAMI HERALD Registration Number: 1609777 THE MIAMI HERALD Registration Number: 2722760 MIAMI.COM Registration Number: 3175886 THE MODESTO BEE Registration Number: 3252803 N & O Registration Number: 2697277 THE NEWS & OBSERVER Registration Number: 3365526 THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number: 6007236 MAHONING MATTERS Registration Number: 3479082 MCCLATCHY Registration Number: 2329842 Registration Number: 1609779 THE MIAMI HERALD Registration Number: 1609777 THE MIAMI HERALD Registration Number: 2722760 MIAMI.COM Registration Number: 3175886 THE MODESTO BEE Registration Number: 3252803 N & O Registration Number: 2697277 THE NEWS & OBSERVER Registration Number: 3365526 THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number: 3479082 MCCLATCHY Registration Number: 2329842 Registration Number: 2920562 MERCED SUN-STAR Registration Number: 1609779 THE MIAMI HERALD Registration Number: 1609777 THE MIAMI HERALD Registration Number: 2722760 MIAMI.COM Registration Number: 3175886 THE MODESTO BEE Registration Number: 3252803 N & O Registration Number: 2697277 THE NEWS & OBSERVER Registration Number: 3365526 THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number:2329842Registration Number:2920562MERCED SUN-STARRegistration Number:1609779THE MIAMI HERALDRegistration Number:1609777THE MIAMI HERALDRegistration Number:2722760MIAMI.COMRegistration Number:3175886THE MODESTO BEERegistration Number:3252803N & ORegistration Number:2697277THE NEWS & OBSERVERRegistration Number:3365526THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number: 2920562 MERCED SUN-STAR Registration Number: 1609779 THE MIAMI HERALD Registration Number: 2722760 MIAMI.COM Registration Number: 3175886 THE MODESTO BEE Registration Number: 3252803 N & O Registration Number: 2697277 THE NEWS & OBSERVER Registration Number: 3365526 THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number: 1609779 THE MIAMI HERALD Registration Number: 1609777 THE MIAMI HERALD Registration Number: 2722760 MIAMI.COM Registration Number: 3175886 THE MODESTO BEE Registration Number: 3252803 N & O Registration Number: 2697277 THE NEWS & OBSERVER Registration Number: 3365526 THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number: 1609777 THE MIAMI HERALD Registration Number: 2722760 MIAMI.COM Registration Number: 3175886 THE MODESTO BEE Registration Number: 3252803 N & O Registration Number: 2697277 THE NEWS & OBSERVER Registration Number: 3365526 THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number:2722760MIAMI.COMRegistration Number:3175886THE MODESTO BEERegistration Number:3252803N & ORegistration Number:2697277THE NEWS & OBSERVERRegistration Number:3365526THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number:3175886THE MODESTO BEERegistration Number:3252803N & ORegistration Number:2697277THE NEWS & OBSERVERRegistration Number:3365526THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number:3252803N & ORegistration Number:2697277THE NEWS & OBSERVERRegistration Number:3365526THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number:2697277THE NEWS & OBSERVERRegistration Number:3365526THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number: 3365526 THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number:2662537THE NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number: 4220992 O'FALLON PROGRESS
Registration Number: 3413913 THE OLATHE NEWS
Registration Number: 3933166 THE OLYMPIAN
Registration Number: 3642655 THE PENINSULA GATEWAY
Registration Number: 3362191 PRIME LIFE
Registration Number: 3916036 PROJECT WARMTH
Registration Number: 2287432 THE SACRAMENTO BEE
Registration Number: 4418687 SIERRA STAR
Registration Number: 3359344 SILVER KNIGHTS
Registration Number: 3315750 SOUTH CAROLINA'S NEWSPAPER
Registration Number: 5894431 SPORTS PASS
Registration Number: 3408408 STAR-TELEGRAM
Registration Number: 1883544 THE STATE
Registration Number: 3365077 THE STATE
Registration Number: 3513203 STAY CONNECTED
Registration Number: 1956151 THE SUN HERALD
Registration Number: 3094707 THE SUN NEWS
Registration Number: 3362057 SURGE
Registration Number: 3365070 THE TELEGRAPH
Registration Number: 2327836 THAT'S RACIN'
Registration Number: 3480191 TOAST OF THE COAST
Registration Number: 3271345 TREASURE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3318113	THE TRIBUNE	
Registration Number:	2651658	TRI-CITY HERALD	
Registration Number:	4554727	TRU	
Registration Number:	4532370	TRU MEASURE	
Registration Number:	2975439	VIDA EN EL VALLE	
Registration Number:	2746677	VOICE OF THE MID-COLUMBIA	
Registration Number:	5052979	WALTER	
Registration Number:	5441988	WHAT'S YOUR STORY	
Registration Number:	2040644	THE WICHITA EAGLE	
Registration Number:	2169563	THE WICHITA EAGLE	
Registration Number:	3460315	WINE PRESS NORTHWEST	
Registration Number:	2256695	CENTRAL COAST SUN BULLETIN	
Registration Number:	1490143	CHECK THE SOURCE	
Registration Number:	4474090	CLOVIS INDEPENDENT	
Registration Number:	4529611		
Registration Number:	2135785	FIRST IMPRESSIONS NEWCOMER'S GUIDE	
Registration Number:	1514552	STAR MAGAZINE	
Registration Number:	4532371	TRUTH IN MEDIA MEASUREMENT	
Registration Number:	4529573	WATCHING WASHINGTON AND THE WORLD	
Registration Number:	3888199	ARLINGTON CITIZEN-JOURNAL	
Registration Number:	3387958	CAROLINA BRIDE	
Registration Number:	4710510	CENTRAL VALLEY	
Registration Number:	5295561	THE CHAPEL HILL HERALD	
Registration Number:	5105050	THE DURHAM NEWS	
Registration Number:	5226305	GARNER-CLEVELAND RECORD	
Registration Number:	5467275	HCP MEDIA	
Registration Number:	3365206	KANSAS CITY SPACES	
Registration Number:	3355927	KC WEDDINGS	
Registration Number:	3452197	KC WEDDINGS BRIDAL SPECTACULAR	
Registration Number:	5270207	THE KELLER CITIZEN	
Registration Number:	2688457	KEY WEST KEYNOTER	
Registration Number:	3421767	LAKE NORMAN MAGAZINE	
Registration Number:	2671696	LAKE WYLIE PILOT	
Registration Number:	4737441	LIPSTIK	
Registration Number:	5270206	MANSFIELD NEWS-MIRROR	
Registration Number:	4662408	MIDDLE OF THE MAP FEST	
Registration Number:	5109506	THE SMITHFIELD HERALD	
Registration Number:	2533330	STAR DIRECT	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4573676	TRU LOCAL
Registration Number:	3439334	VINTAGES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.715.9108

Email: rjurist@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel M. Jurist
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel M. Jurist/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2020

Total Attachments: 12

source=KL2-#3195501-v1-_EXECUTED__MNI_-_Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks#page1.tif source=KL2-#3195501-v1-_EXECUTED__MNI_-_Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks#page3.tif source=KL2-#3195501-v1-_EXECUTED__MNI_-_Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks#page4.tif source=KL2-#3195501-v1-_EXECUTED__MNI_-_Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks#page5.tif source=KL2-#3195501-v1-_EXECUTED__MNI_-_Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks#page6.tif source=KL2-#3195501-v1-_EXECUTED__MNI_-_Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks#page7.tif source=KL2-#3195501-v1-_EXECUTED__MNI_-_Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks#page8.tif source=KL2-#3195501-v1-_EXECUTED__MNI_-_Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks#page9.tif source=KL2-#3195501-v1-_EXECUTED__MNI_-_Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks#page10.tif source=KL2-#3195501-v1-_EXECUTED__MNI_-_Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks#page10.tif source=KL2-#3195501-v1-_EXECUTED__MNI_-_Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks#page11.tif source=KL2-#3195501-v1-_EXECUTED__MNI_-_Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks#page11.tif source=KL2-#3195501-v1-_EXECUTED__MNI_-_Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks#page12.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 4th day of September, 2020, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON**, not in its individual capacity, but solely in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of September 4, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among SIJ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as borrower (the "Borrower"), SIJ Intermediate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the direct parent of the Borrower, the "Parent Entity"), The Bank of New York Mellon, as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and Collateral Agent, and each of the Lenders party thereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantors shall have executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, that certain Term Loan Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 4, 2020 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Term Loan Collateral Agreement</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Term Loan Collateral Agreement, the Grantors are required to execute and deliver to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, this Trademark Security Agreement.

- **NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:
- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Term Loan Collateral Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 1(b)</u> of the Term Loan Collateral Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, mutatis mutandis.
- (i) GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants and pledges to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

all of its Trademarks, including those referred to on Schedule I;

all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and

all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, no security interest is granted in and the Trademark Collateral shall not include any Excluded Property; <u>provided</u> that, if and when any such property shall cease to be Excluded Property, a lien on and security interest in such property (in favor of the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties) shall automatically be deemed granted therein.

- (ii) <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to the Collateral Agent, the Secured Parties or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency or Liquidation Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- (iii) <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Term Loan Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Term Loan Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Term Loan Collateral Agreement, the Term Loan Collateral Agreement shall control.
- (iv) <u>AGREEMENT TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. Grantors, when required pursuant to Section 6(c) of the Term Loan Collateral Agreement, hereby agree to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Collateral Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- (v) <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by electronic signature, telefacsimile or other electronic method of

transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by electronic signature, telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver, upon request, an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.

- (vi) <u>CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE AND JURY TRIAL WAIVER</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE AND JURY TRIAL WAIVER SET FORTH IN <u>SECTION 26</u> OF THE TERM LOAN COLLATERAL AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.
- (vii) <u>CONCERNING THE COLLATERAL AGENT</u>. The Bank of New York Mellon is entering into this Trademark Security Agreement solely in its capacity as collateral agent under the Credit Agreement and not in its individual capacity. In acting hereunder, the Collateral Agent shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, protections, indemnities and immunities set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Term Loan Collateral Agreement as if such rights, privileges, protections, indemnities and immunities were set forth herein. The recitals contained herein shall be taken as the statements of the Grantors and the Collateral Agent assumes no responsibility for their correctness. The Collateral Agent makes no representations as to the validity or sufficiency of this Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.		
GRANTOR:	SIJ, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company	
	By: Petu T Jau Name: Peter Farr Title: Chief Financial Officer	
COLLATERAL AGENT:	ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:	
	By:Name:	
	Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security

 $[SIGNATURE\ PAGE\ TO\ NOTICE\ OF\ SECURITY\ INTEREST\ IN\ TRADEMARKS]$

COLLATERAL AGENT:

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

	Digitally signed by
B. GALLERY	John D. Bowman
By:	······································
Name:	~~~~~
Title:	

REEL: 007045 FRAME: 0826

SCHEDULE I

<u>TO</u>

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG/SERIAL #	REG DATE / FILING DATE
5 MINUTEHERALD	United States of America	3089123	5/9/06
AMERICAS CONFERENCE	United States of America	3404504	4/1/08
AT THE HEART OF WHAT MATTERS	United States of America	5274655	8/29/17
ATWATER SIGNAL	United States of America	4461362	1/7/14
BEAUFORT GAZETTE, THE	United States of America	2726532	6/17/03
BEE	United States of America	2942022	4/19/05
BELLEVILLE NEWS- DEMOCRAT	United States of America	3252807	6/19/07
BELLINGHAM HERALD, THE	United States of America	2894673	10/19/04
BEST OF THE BEACH	United States of America	3849200	9/21/10
BLUFFTON PACKET, THE	United States of America	4224884	10/16/12
BRADENTON HERALD, THE	United States of America	3249551	6/5/07
BUZZIES	United States of America	3361898	1/1/08
CAMBRIAN, THE	United States of America	2255100	6/22/99
CAPITOL ALERT	United States of America	2416058	12/26/00
CASS COUNTY DEMOCRAT MISSOURIAN, THE	United States of America	5085079	11/22/16
CENTRE DAILY TIMES	United States of America	1971448	4/30/96

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG/SERIAL#	REG DATE/ FILING
CHADLOTTE ODGEDVED	United States of America	2674218	DATE 1/14/03
CHARLOTTE OBSERVER, THE	Office States of America	20/4218	1/14/03
CHOWCHILLA NEWS, THE	United States of America	3524165	10/28/08
CODA JAZZ FUND, THE	United States of America	2753205	8/19/03
DEAL SAVER	United States of America	4074031	12/20/11
DEEP BACKGROUND	United States of America	5955425	1/7/20
EAGLE MEDALLION HUNT, THE	United States of America	3817502	7/13/10
EL NUEVO HERALD	United States of America	1609778	8/14/90
E-STAR	United States of America	3561074	1/13/09
EXCELERATE	United States of America	5461667	5/8/18
FLORIDA KEYS KEYNOTER	United States of America	2041932	3/4/97
FORT MILL TIMES	United States of America	3642657	6/23/09
FORT WORTH STAR- TELEGRAM	United States of America	5883479	10/15/19
FORT WORTHY	United States of America	5456829	5/1/18
FRESNO BEE, THE	United States of America	3147363	9/26/06
FRESNO FAMOUS	United States of America	3418128	4/29/08
GOLDEN HERALD AWARDS	United States of America	3250341	6/12/07
H AND DESIGN	United States of America	3446801	6/10/08
HERALD HUNT	United States of America	3391108	3/4/08
HERALD, THE	United States of America	2801750	1/6/04
HERALD-SUN, THE	United States of America	5261184	8/8/17
HIGHLAND NEWS LEADER	United States of America	4244739	11/20/12

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG/SERIAL #	REG DATE/ FILING DATE
IDAHO OUTDOORS	United States of America	3333459	11/13/07
IDAHO STATESMAN, THE	United States of America	2752631	8/19/03
IMPRESSLOCAL	United States of America	4265844	12/25/12
IMPRESSLOCAL (DESIGN)	United States of America	4265845	12/25/12
INDULGE	United States of America	3589591	3/17/09
INSIDER	United States of America	2962898	6/21/05
ISLAND PACKET, THE	United States of America	2570085	5/14/02
KANSAS CITY STAR, THE	United States of America	3222033	3/27/07
KENTUCKY.COM	United States of America	3394301	3/11/08
KIDS DAY	United States of America	5099167	12/13/16
KNOWING IS BETTER	United States of America	3238744	5/8/07
LA ESTRELLA	United States of America	3479026	8/5/08
LEDGER-ENQUIRER	United States of America	3560579	1/13/09
LEE'S SUMMIT JOURNAL	United States of America	5093937	12/6/16
LEGAL REPORTER, THE	United States of America	5270208	8/22/17
LEXGO	United States of America	3480502	8/5/08
LEXINGTON HERALD- LEADER (stylized)	United States of America	1960146	3/5/96
LIVING HERE	United States of America	2237623	4/6/99
LIVINGSTON CHRONICLE	United States of America	4461363	1/7/14
LOS BANOS ENTERPRISE	United States of America	4461364	1/7/14
M.V.P. and design	United States of America	2873828	8/17/04
MAGNIFY	United States of America	4780683	7/28/15
MAHONING LOGO	United States of America	6013741	3/17/20

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG/SERIAL#	REG DATE / FILING DATE
MAHONING MATTERS	United States of America	6007236	3/10/20
MCCLATCHY	United States of America	3479082	8/5/08
MCCLATCHY CO., THE design	United States of America	2329842	3/14/00
MERCED SUN-STAR	United States of America	2920562	1/25/05
MIAMI HERALD, THE	United States of America	1609779	8/14/90
MIAMI HERALD, THE (Stylized)	United States of America	1609777	8/14/90
MIAMI.COM	United States of America	2722760	6/3/03
MODESTO BEE, THE	United States of America	3175886	11/28/06
N & O	United States of America	3252803	6/19/07
NEWS & OBSERVER, THE	United States of America	2697277	3/18/03
NEWS TRIBUNE, THE	United States of America	3365526	1/8/08
NEWS TRIBUNE, THE and design	United States of America	2662537	12/17/02
O'FALLON PROGRESS	United States of America	4220992	10/9/12
OLATHE NEWS, THE	United States of America	3413913	4/22/08
OLYMPIAN, THE	United States of America	3933166	3/22/11
PENINSULA GATEWAY, THE	United States of America	3642655	6/23/09
PRIME LIFE	United States of America	3362191	1/1/08
PROJECT WARMTH	United States of America	3916036	2/8/11
SACRAMENTO BEE, THE	United States of America	2287432	10/19/99
SIERRA STAR	United States of America	4418687	10/15/13
SILVER KNIGHTS	United States of America	3359344	12/25/07

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG/SERIAL #	REG DATE / FILING DATE
SOUTH CAROLINA'S NEWSPAPER	United States of America	3315750	10/23/07
SPORTS PASS	United States of America	5894431	10/29/19
STAR-TELEGRAM	United States of America	3408408	4/8/08
STATE, THE	United States of America	1883544	3/14/95
STATE, THE & Design	United States of America	3365077	1/8/08
STAY CONNECTED	United States of America	3513203	10/7/08
SUN HERALD, THE (Stylized)	United States of America	1956151	2/13/96
SUN NEWS, THE	United States of America	3094707	5/23/06
SURGE	United States of America	3362057	1/1/08
TELEGRAPH, THE	United States of America	3365070	1/8/08
THAT'S RACIN'	United States of America	2327836	3/14/00
TOAST OF THE COAST	United States of America	3480191	8/5/08
TREASURE	United States of America	3271345	7/31/07
TRIBUNE, THE	United States of America	3318113	10/23/07
TRI-CITY HERALD	United States of America	2651658	11/19/02
TRU and Design	United States of America	4554727	6/24/14
TRU MEASURE	United States of America	4532370	5/20/14
VIDA EN EL VALLE	United States of America	2975439	7/26/05
VOICE OF THE MID- COLUMBIA	United States of America	2746677	8/5/03
WALTER	United States of America	5052979	10/4/16
WHAT'S YOUR STORY	United States of America	5441988	4/10/18
WICHITA EAGLE, THE	United States of America	2040644	2/25/97

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG/SERIAL #	REG DATE / FILING DATE
WICHITA EAGLE, THE & Design	United States of America	2169563	6/30/98
WINE PRESS NORTHWEST	United States of America	3460315	7/8/08
CENTRAL COAST SUN BULLETIN*1	United States of America	2256695	6/29/1999
CHECK THE SOURCE*	United States of America	1490143	5/31/1988
CLOVIS INDEPENDENT*	United States of America	4474090	1/28/2014
Design Only*	United States of America	4529611	5/13/2014
FIRST IMPRESSIONS NEWCOMER'S GUIDE*	United States of America	2135785	2/10/1998
STAR MAGAZINE*	United States of America	1514552	11/29/1988
TRUTH IN MEDIA MEASUREMENT*	United States of America	4532371	5/20/2014
WATCHING WASHINGTON AND THE WORLD*	United States of America	4529573	5/13/2014
ARLINGTON CITIZEN- JOURNAL	United States of America	3888199	12/7/10
CAROLINA BRIDE	United States of America	3387958	2/26/08
CENTRAL VALLEY	United States of America	4710510	3/31/15

-

¹ "*" signifies marks that may still be in the record name of Sellers (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), but are no longer used by Sellers and have been abandoned due to non-renewal.

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG/SERIAL #	REG DATE / FILING DATE
CHAPEL HILL HERALD, THE	United States of America	5295561	9/26/17
DURHAM NEWS, THE	United States of America	5105050	12/20/16
GARNER-CLEVELAND RECORD	United States of America	5226305	6/20/17
HCP MEDIA	United States of America	5467275	5/15/18
KANSAS CITY SPACES	United States of America	3365206	1/8/08
KC WEDDINGS	United States of America	3355927	12/18/07
KC WEDDINGS BRIDAL SPECTACULAR	United States of America	3452197	6/24/08
KELLER CITIZEN, THE	United States of America	5270207	8/22/17
KEY WEST KEYNOTER	United States of America	2688457	2/18/03
LAKE NORMAN MAGAZINE	United States of America	3421767	5/6/08
LAKE WYLIE PILOT	United States of America	2671696	1/7/03
LIPSTIK	United States of America	4737441	5/19/15
MANSFIELD NEWS- MIRROR	United States of America	5270206	8/22/17
MIDDLE OF THE MAP FEST	United States of America	4662408	12/30/14
SMITHFIELD HERALD, THE	United States of America	5109506	12/27/16
STAR DIRECT	United States of America	2533330	1/29/02
TRU LOCAL	United States of America	4573676	7/22/14
VINTAGES	United States of America	3439334	6/3/08